# REGIONAL DISTRICT OF NORTH OKANAGAN

# **BYLAW No. 2931**

A bylaw to provide for alternative means of publishing a notice

**WHEREAS** the Regional District of North Okanagan has adopted Regional District of North Okanagan Procedure Bylaw No. 2750, 2016";

**AND WHEREAS** section 94.2 of the Community Charter allows for a Board, by, bylaw to provide for alternative means of publishing a notice instead of publishing the notice in a newspaper;

**NOW THEREFORE** the Board of the Regional District of North Okanagan in an open meeting assembled, hereby **ENACTS AS FOLLOWS**:

### CITATION

1. This Bylaw may be cited as "Public Notice Bylaw No. 2931, 2022".

### **DEFINITIONS**

- 2. In this Bylaw, unless the context requires otherwise:
  - a) "Public Notice Posting Place" is as defined in Procedure Bylaw No. 2750.

#### **GENERAL**

- 3. In accordance with Section 94.2 of the Community Charter, alternative means of publication for the purpose of public notice shall be:
  - a. RDNO Website (http://www.rdno.ca)
  - b. RDNO Email Newsletter Subscription service (https://www.rdno.ca/subscribe).

### **AMENDMENTS**

4. That Procedure Bylaw No. 2750 be amended by removing the words "and the Regional District website" from the definition of Public Notice Posting Place under Section 1.6.

Read a First, Second and THIRD Time this 15th day of June, 2022

ADOPTED this 15th day of June, 2022

Chair Kevin Acton Deputy Corporate Officer

Ashley Bevan